Rule 2 47

Form 2 241

i he Insolvency Act 1986

» » - - ' -
Administrators' progress report
Name of Company Company number
P M Inns Limited (2126037
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CHANCERY DIVISION, Court case numbet
COMPANIES COURT 21696 o1 2009

We David Thurgood Nicholas Wood and Trevor O'Sullivan of
Grant Thornten UK LLP, 30 Finsbury Square London, EC2P 2YU

Jont Admunstrators of the above company attach a progress report for the periad

from (]

§ June 2011 7 December 2011

;
i

=
Signed / -~ -

/'QC//JO’:ﬂAdm inistrator

Dated s /,{ 2

B

24(01/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

A18 17/01/2012 #2711
COMPANIES HOUSE




o Grant Thornton

13

14

Hyn ﬂ&m
[‘jHAt \;.r f:‘i?“ ”\ {Mf‘ \}’

i1 JAN 2012

-

Ous Ref DRT/ELM/LH

TQO THIs CREDITORS

Grant Thornton YK LLP

30 Finsbery Square
London ECZP 2YU

T +44 (020 7383 5100

F+44(0)20 7184 4301
www grant-thornton ¢o uk

4 January 2012

Dear Sirs

PUBS 'N' BARS PLC

COMMUNITY TAVERNS LIMITED
GOOQDRATE LIMITED

WILLIAM MCGOWAN LEISURE LIMITED
ACORN INNS LIMITED

STANDWOOD LIMITED

REAL LEISURE LIMITED

P.M. INNS LIMITED

GOLDSCORE LIMITED

(the Group) (all in administration)

Introduction

Following the appomtment of Trevor O'Sullivan, Nick Wood and I as Joint Admunistrators
of the above compantes by the qualifying floating charge holder on 8 December 2009, T am
now i a postoon to provide a further report on the progress of the administrauons to date
Thus report should be read in conjunction with my proposals dated 29 January 2010 and
subsequent progress reports dated 1 July 2010, 22 December 2010 and | July 2011

Creditors will recall from my mosz recent progress teport that the admimistranons of
Havenchiff Lamitted, Tudorgrange Properties Linuted and Balham Soft Drinks Limazed have
now been concluded

T attach Forms 2 24B together wath an account of my receipts and payments for the pertod
ended 7 December 2011  Please note I have attached recespts and payments for Pubs n Bars
PLC and Community Tavemns Limited, being the unding entuies of the Group  Also
attached are receipts and payments for Acorn Inns Lunited. Goldscore Limuted, William
McGowan Lesure Limited and Standwood Limited 10 show fined charge realisauons

Creditors will be aware from my previous progress report that the administraoons for the
nine companies have been extended, by order of the Court, to 7 December 2012

Chartersd Azcountants

Marnber fam e Oranl Thomicn intern atiana Lid

Gro, Theamion UK LLP is 2 kmind Labily parmeshup sogistersd i England and Waes: Ho DC307742. Regslarad ofice Grand Tharnion House: Metton Strast Euston Squara Lendon N1 2682
A sl of medtbers i avilable hom our tegesieied olfics




15

16

17

22

23

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule Bt to the Insch ency Act 1986 the
functions of the admunistrators are to be exercised Iy any or all of them

The Admunsstration constitutes "man proceecings” as defined by Arucle 3 of the EC
Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings

I attach the following Appendices to this report
Appendn T Compantes statutory details

Appendix 11 Joint Admumstrators receipts and payments account for
the penod to 7 December 2011

Appendns 1T Jownt Adnumstrators ttme costs to 7 Dlecember 2011
Appendix IV Jomt Administrators disbursements to 7 December 2011

Appendin V Form 2 24B, nouce of Administrators progress report
(one form for each company)

Summary of the Statement of Proposals

This report should be read 1n conjuncuon with my Statement of Proposals, which was sent to
all known crediters on 29 January 2010 The Statement of Praposals provided background te
my appomunent together with the objectves of the admunstraton

Meeungs of creditors were not convened because, 1 accordance with paragraph 52(1) of
Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, I was of the opinion that the Group had insufficient
property to enable 2 distribution to be made other than to one or more of the secured or
preferential creditors

As detailed in the Statement of Proposals, the administranons will end by the admumstrators
filing 2 notice to dissolve the companies, or 1f more time 1s needed to complete realsations
after any extenston of the administrauons, the administrators may present a petition to wind
up the compantes and seck their appomtment as hguidators

The Statement of Proposals was approved by the creditors

Progress of the Administrations

At the date of my appointment, the Group was trading 87 units  Since 8 December 2009 1
have closed the following sites due to vamous 1ssues including trading losses, mimmal
expected realsations, licensing 1ssues etc The vast majonty of these leases have been
formally surrendered to the respective landlords

Argyle Arms All Saints Read, Burien on Trent
Barnham Bridge nn Barnham Road, Bamham Bognor Regis
Bell inn Bennetts Road, Keresley Coventry
Button Factory Alexandra Road, Birmingham

Duke of Sutherland Lornmere Road London SE17




32

33

34

36

37

38

Dyke Tavern
Exmouth Arms
Fountain

Happy Man

Hand in Hand
Hastings

Hobgoblin Aylesbury
Hobgoblin Bedford
Hobgoblin Brighten
Hobgobhn Bnstol
Hobgobln Canterbury
Hobgobln High Wycombe
Hobgoblin Marylebone
Hobgoblin Newark
Habgoblin Oxford
Kentish Yeoman
¥ings Head

Mayfly

QOddfellows Amms
Pheasant {nn

Plough Inn

Raitway Bell

St Aldates Tavern
Swan & Sugarloaf
Tamplins

White Hart

Dyke Road Brighton East Sussex
E£xmouth Market, London EC1

Tonbndge Road, Barming Madstone Kent
Harvest Rad, Englefield Green Egham Surrey
Boxhill Road, Tadworth, Surrey

Atkins Way, Burbage, Hinckley

Kingshury Square, Aylesbury

High Street Bedford

York Place Brighton, East Sussex
Gloucester Road, Bishopston

St Peters Street Canterbury Kent

High $treet High Wycombe

Balcombe Street, London

Market Ptace, Newark

Cowley Road Oxford

Ashford Road, Bearsted, Kent

Southoaver High Street, Lewes

Studley Road, Redditch Worcestershire
Old London Road, Hastings

The Roundabout, Toddington Cheltenham
Bradgate Road, Anstey, Leicester
Mitcham Road Tooting London

St Aldates, Oxford, OX1

Brighton Road, South Croydon

Ditchiing Road, Brighton, East Sussex
High Street, Eltham

Of the remaiming sites, the landlord of The Three Horseshoes was successful in forfeiting the
lease relating to this property following an application heard at Court in March 2010

The leasehold interest relating to the Good Compamons, Brighton and Wheatsheaf, Tooung
have been assigned to third partes In addiuon, the leaschold interest to Blarneys has been

surrendered for a premium

Whulst the estate has not be actively marketed for disposal, I have completed sales of the
freeholds relating to the Red Post Inn, Carpenters Amms, Lion and Unicorn and Hush Bar,

Swansea

Asset Manager Solutons Lamuted (AMS) has continued to assist the Jont Admunstrators m
the day-to-day operational tasks involved with trading the Group

As previously advised, all trading within the Group 1s undertaken through Pubs n Bars PLC
and Community Taverns Limited

Whilst a2 number of sites have been disposed of, this has been very much on an ad-hoc basis

and the business and assets ae not currently bemng marketed Thus strategy has been agreed

with the secured creditor

The receipts and payments for Pubs n Bars PLC at Appendix 11 includes the professional

costs associated with the ongosng trading of the pub estate, including those of AMS, our legal




39

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

advisers and administrators ume costs At present the majonity of these costs have been paid
from the estate of Pubs n Bars PLC, but will be allocated between the mo trading entiies m

due course  Some costs will also be allocated to those companies within the group where we
have achieved asset realisauons

Please note there 15 an agreed overdraft of {1 2m to facilitate payment of the professional
costs

Assets and Liabilities
The directors have provided Statements of Affairs for all the companies within the Group
and these have been filed at Compantes House

Attached at Appendn 1T are recespts and pay ments accounts for the trading entities, being
Pubs n Bars PLC and Community Taverns Limited T have also attached reports for the

other compames within the group that has ¢ had assets reabisanons

The teports detail the receipts and payments transacuons that have tahen place within the |
period 1n queston heing 8 June 2011 to 7 December 2011 The cumulauve transacuons are
also reported

Also wneluded is the companson with the Statement of Affawrs, albeit 1t should be noted that
the figures quoted for the freehold / leasehold properues relate to all properties owned by the
particular companies and not just those assets that have been realised The total debt due to
the secured creditor at the date of my appomtment 1s also detatled 1 the Statement of Affars
column and not just distnnbutions made from the admimstration estate

The figure 1 the Statement of Affawrs column for tenancy / other mcome for the two trading
entittes relates to book debus, stock, cash floats and other sundry items identified as assets by
the direcrors' at the nme of my appointment

S 176A Insolvency Act 1986 - Prescribed Part

In accordance wath Section 176A of the Insolveney Act 1986, where the first floating charge
held over the assets post-dates 15 September 2003, a prescribed part 15 to be carved out of
the floaung charge assets and made avalable to the unsecured creditors of the various
compantes The calculanon 1s applied to the net property, this being the floating charge
assets less the preferential creditors The prescribed part 1s 50% of the furst £10,000 of net
reahisations and 20% of all net further realisations up to a maximum prescribed part of
£600,000

The prescribed part carve out will only become payable if there 15 sufficient realisanons to
facilitate a distribution to the floatung charge holders We do not anucipate there will be any
floatng charge monies available to the floating charge holders and therefore the prescribed |
part will not apply




48

49

410

v

52

53

Liabilities

Secured Creditors

AIB holds a first charge over the 1saets of the Group and has an outstanding dbt of c [25m
To date I have made total distributons to AIB of £3.070,399, 1elaung to the proceeds
recerved 1n respect of Good Companions, Red Post lnn, Carpenters Atms Blarney. Laon and
Unicorn and Hush Bar, pursuant to 1ts fixed charge

Preferential Creditors

The National Insurance Fund has sabmutted detaits of its preferenual claim in respect of
outstanding wages and holiday pay in respect of the former employees of Pubs n Bars PLC,
the last of which were made redundant in January 210 Preferenual claims have boen agreed
and sertded 1n full 1n the sum of £6,656 48

Unsecured Creditors
As detatled nn dns report, I do not anucipate there will be any monics avalable for
distnbunon to the unsecured creditors

Proposals for Achieving the Objectives of the Administrations

As detatled 1n the Statement of Proposals, m accardance with paragtaph 3(3) of Schedule B1
to the Insolvency Act 1986, the Jont Administrators must perform thetr functions with the
objecuve of

1 rescuing the company as a going concern, or

2 achieving 2 better result for the company's creditors as a whole than would be likely of the
company wete wound up (without first being in adminsstration), or

3 realising property in order to make a distributon to one of more secured or preferenual
crechtors

In view of the level of outstanding debt, 1t 1s unbkely the Group will be rescued as a going
concern In addition, & better result for the company's creditors as a whole than would be
likely 1f the company were wound up cannot be achieved as the realisable value of the
Group's assets 15 not expected to be sufficrent to permut payment i full of the secured and
preferential creditors  Accorcingly, purpose 3, as detalled above, 1s being pursued

It 1s therefore proposed that the admumsstrauons will end by the adminsstrators filing a notice
to dissolve the companues, or tf more ume 1s needed to complete realisauons after any
cxtenston of the adminustrauons, the admunistrators may present a petinon to wind up the
companies and seek their appomtment as hquidators

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration and Disbursements
As meeungs of creditors were not convened, there 1s no creditors commuttee to determune the
basis of the admimstrators’ remunerauon

Pursuant to Rule 2 106(5.4), m a case where an admimstrator has made a statement under
paragraph 52(1)(b). 1f there 1s no credsrors’ commutiee, or the commuttee does not make the
requsite determunanon, the admnsstrators' remuneration may be fived by the approval of



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

610

1 each secuted credutor of the company or
1 1f the administrator has made or mnrends to make 1 dismbunon o preferenual
crecitors -
a  cach secured creditor of the compn, and
b preferentml creditors whose debts amount to more than 30°% of the
prefercnual debts of the company, disregarding debts of any creditor who
does not respend to an mvitaton to give or wathhold approsal

As 1t 15 my mntenton to make a distubution 1o the sccured and prcferenual creduors 1os my
mntention to seek approval for my remuneration from these dasses of aeditors or from the
secured creditor 1f the preferential creditors have been paid i full

As the preferenual creditors have been paid in full, approval for my remuneration will be
sought from the secured creditor

Payment of the administrators' temuneraton snd disbursements ate to be met from finds
held 1n the admumstrations i prionry to the clums of cieditors, and after approval of the
basis, the admunistrators may draw sums on account

The admuntstrators will request that their remuneration be calculated according to the e
4

properly given by the adrmunstrators and ther staff i attending to matters ansing 1n the

admunistratons

The admunistrators will charge out of pochet expenses at cost Mileage 15 charged at standard
rates which comply with HM Revenue & Customs himits or AA recommmended rates VAT 1s
added to disbursement charges as necessary

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, T artach ar Appendix ITI 2 summary
of the Joint Admunsstrators’ ime costs for the pernod from the date of my appomntment to 7
December 2011, by grade of staff and by type of work Time costs amount to £1,152,084
representing 4,500 hours at an average charge out rate of £256 per hour

Disbursements incurred to 7 Decembert 2011 total £6,468 95 and are detailed at Appendix
v

Qur ume costs and disbursements detailed have been incurred 1n dealing with the Group as a
whole They will be allocated 1n accordance with the make up of the Group at a later date

To date 1 have drawn ume costs of £642,500 and disbursements of 5,285 43
Background information regarding the fees of the admmistrators can be found at

htp //www msolvencyzpractinongs o1g uk (navigate via 'Regulaton and Guidance' to

‘Creditors Guides to Fees") Alternaovely 1 will supply this information by post on request
) PPh VI q



Should vou have any queries, please contict Tom Walls on 020 7728 2312

Yours farthfulls
For and on behalf of the Grou

Avid Thurgood
Jomnt Admunistrator

T 020 7865 2277
F 020 7184 4303

The affars business and property of the companies are being managed by David Thurgead Trevor O'Sullivan
and Nick Wood, appointed as joint admimustrators on 8 December 2009



WLAL S LR &

g tgdangy g
PR W ALANLALRT S
wondpg )

STLYY suipag) 7
FIYS LRI R |

VO EETE S Hopuo
wLELgl PEOY TN QT 1] NG| PO RPURY

AZ dE 1 1 vopuo [ sinbg sngun g
SO1/4N0/5T

(A% e 3R]

pajjlusry 3JO09Sp1OS

WLAL USEALYY &

TN MALAL N, S
o ey
AT, LN (RN |

MY IEUIPIO KK |

VNI E Wy aopilo] .:;—:—F_
PURT IR L 0F 1HOET P00 BPILE,

VAT (T 7 | UOPUOT LN UL

1668 T 1T

JLGENRTO

palwily suuy) woeay

WL ATAISE WA §

(N MREABMSEATAL
N Ry )

AL (1GE WY HOLWIPA T 119 T

SLWPIG 1501 12U YWD 0666 B

VO TL NG ‘uopue |
.E_.r:mz PLOY AW T BROT [ POUBILEIT

AL AT 34 vwopue| nenhg ungsu | pf

SR /CEML

Fvaidl

pPajiuE] suddAe | Ajlununuos)

AL LESLATN] &

N wnqo y |
'~ uwewsdey )N
N - WslBvSEAEN §

BN - Bl
SHEYS ALIPI ) HEE WTE G
sasui(s KITImpIo (n) (000§

VNI TL NN ‘s | b g
PrOY 10 2] 3800] | PO spuzt

AT T 3 ] fuopuer | ::rzrw uUNGALL | 1R

0661/ 10/T0

GLYYEHED

2id sreg u, sqnd

Huproy sy Wiy

Aupgoyan s stelanngg

ridLa anags pansyg
jendrd mange paony

31y Fpiag

IR PR

urnpusendzonun jo gl

3aquing pramsdhy

Auedwoy

| Xipuaddy

UoLJRJSIUIWBYY M1 1Y -

Pajiuil 21NS197 UEMODIN WEIIIM

pajiwi suuj "W'd
PO} POOMPUE]S
pajiui 2ans1s7 |23y
pajiwg ajespoon
pajIwY 2103Sp|o9
pajiwy suuj ulody

pajiwiT] suaaael Ajunumo)

J1d sieq U, sqnd




WAL &

TN " EIEALUSEALN
BN oNR( D

WY, AEUIPIO) T §IT
suers UEUpIo gun g

VNUTI WS uopur
ey PToy B 2101 00| | poosapurls

IRT dg).t wepuer] azenbg ungsun | o}
FGO1/50/9T
IHT4L6TIN

POl SINS|07 UEMODIWN WM

inpeurys Bemag

;Ln__n:_l—ﬂ_—.-.:. US <3Ny

[endes asys patissy
[earded dreys oy,

sagyy Hurper
aayicy partsdiayg
uotsodsosm §o Ne

qumpy puusiay

Auedwon

Wi wsEan

—.nz ui ——I-—J-!:./nl
mn g

SVLYS ey T

<UEYS AP c.x:

LNIEEL S Bopue |
WL PROY I T ] I PRO RpuIG

TAZ AT ) | vt ,._.:3_;/ k?:_;,:_ 1L

LIGLE T

LSIRTIT0

papuin suul ‘W d

WML N §

I'N GITATABEATA] &,
eN oy

seyy ULaIpIc)H e €21

SUTYS LIENDICE (k) 0RE 18]

VR TS Woplyr]
‘g PLOY IV T B SNOT| Pro spiLg

AT (T uopuery ._:N:TJ ungsu g

BSOLALI B

FAR 1wl

pojIWL] POOMPUE]S

WAL WNENLN §

N ~ WELEASTAYN §
N oadipg D

SULYS VERPGE'0LG'L E
sueys SEEIO OO0 (0000

VA Z) WS fuopucT
S 6] PLOY B T (1] R poo vy

AT (T | fuopuc et ungsuLy ug

S661/L0/E0

REOSLOEL

pajuy #ns1a [2ay

WEABANEALR] &

N wedeanmen §
ko orllyEgy
SRS AU (0

SaTERES MIRBIPIO ()

VAG TLNS ‘vepurr] Ly
[EOY 3 ZL (1] HRO|| puompuy

AT JT L] uepuer] sammbs aanggaut g g

DOZ/G0/L0

KLGGLOMD

PO DICIPOOY

Supioyurgs beiusag

Hupjoyurys sieangy

(eides aseys pamsg
[endua dauys paseoymy

Ay Supus g,

LETITRR b Y

vongiensoan ju N

PN iy

Auediuon

| Wipuaddy




Pubs 'n" Bars Plc - In Administration

Receipts and Payments from 08 June 2011 to 07 Decem ber 2011 Appendix Il

Penod Cumulative Statement of
Affairs
£ £ £

Sales 2,209,322 50 11,315,614 84
Tenancy Income 398,725 27 1,970,737 99 }
Other Income 82,772 04 449,588 75 } 775,620 00
Misc Refunds 000 59,217 23
Furniture & Equipment 7,675 00 16,175 00
Insurance Refund 000 14 632 61
Pre-Appt Trading Income 000 41,289 29
Freehold Land & Property 108,722 37 919,260 93 9,390,000 00
Leasehold Property 000 000 1,050,000 00
VAT Payable 619,795 09 2,197,083 08

3,428,012 27 16,983,589 72 11,215,620.00
Purchases 1,116,364 38 4,074,937 51
Operating Costs 575,588 28 3,224,146 29
Site Management Fees 284,918 24 1,695,130 48
Gross Wages (45,986 53) 422 719 69
Rent 237,211 97 1,515,397 72
Rates 111,059 48 547,210 19
Insurance 137,597 58 279,618 46
Pre Appointment Trading Costs 000 67,514 06
Bank Interest 29,689 98 32,594 66
Professional Fees 389,238 44 1,849,776 33
Administrators Fees 153,000 00 453,000 00
Administrators Exps 2,472 35 4937 43
Preferential Creditors (All) 000 6,656 48
Loan to Community Taverns (231,334 39) 289,225 83
Chargeholder 72,292 07 857,804 74 16,287,457 00
VAT Recewvable 465,184 60 1,641,935 82
VAT Payments 169,483 08 599,779 76

3,456,779.53 17,562,385.46 16,287,457.00
BALANCE (28,767.26) (578,785.74) (5,071,837.00)
Bank Balances 491,747 18

Professional Fees Account

(1,070,532 92)

{578,785.74)




Community Taverns - In Adrmunistration

Recepts and Payments from 08 June 2011 to 07 December 2011 Appendix ti
Pencd Cumulative Statement of
Affairs
£ £ £
Freehold Property 000 0 00 315,000 00
Leasehold Property 000 0 00 1,165,000 00
Sales 1,266,741 07 7,053,178 42
Tenancy Income 13,276 42 81,408 26 }
Other Income 41129 30 248,034 38 y  469.06900
Misc Refunds 46 65 35,199 99
Furniture & Equipment 0G0 6,980 00
Pre-Appl Trading Income 000 12,608 08
Bank Interest 826 43 1,982 84
Loan from Pubs & Bars (231,334 39) 289,226 33
VAT Payable 255,609 12 762,330 48
1,346,294 60 8,490,946 78 1,949,069 00
Purchases 454 087 60 2,603,689 22
Operating Costs 287,461 18 1,660,675 57
Site Management Fees 181,536 01 1,104,700 35
, Rent 166,776 66 1,017,958 34
| Rates 59,768 00 336,968 78
Insurance 13,066 74 35877 94
ROT 000 18,838 46
Professional Fees 128,079 06 649 858 75
Administrators Fees 67,000 G0 174,500 00
Administrators Exps 84 00 348 00
Chargeholder 000 000 2,006,813 00
VAT Recevable 190,952 28 521,055 15
VAT Payments 66,876 38 168,316 95
1,615,687 91 8,292,788 51 2,006,813 00
BALANCE (269,393 31) 198,158 27 (57,744 00)

Bank Balances 198,158 27



Acorn Inns Limited - In Administration

Recelpts and Payments from 08 June 2011 to 07 December 2011 Appendix |l
Period Cumulative Statement of
Affairs
£ £ £

Freehold Land & Property 000 000 400,000 €O
Leasehold Property 000 50,000 00 120,000 00
Inferest 046 22 41

046 50,022 41 520,000 00
Corporation Tax 462 4 62
Chargeholder 000 50,000 00 799,852 00

462 50,004 62 799,852 00
Balance (4 16) 17 79 (279,852 00)

Bank Balance 17 79




Goldscore Limited - In Administration
Receipts and Payments from 08 June 2011 to 07 December 2011

Period Cumulative

£ £
Bank interest 115 80 31580
Freehold Land & Property 000 1 160,000 00
VAT Payable 000 208,800 00
115 80 1,369,115 90
Admimstrators Fees 000 7,500 00
Legal Fees 000 7,506 00
Professional Fees 000 17 400 00
Chargeholder (1} 000 1,127,594 00
VAT Recevable 000 6,480 00
VAT Payments 000 202,320 00
0 00 1,368,800 00
Balance 115 80 31590
BankBalance 315 90

Appendix I
Statement of

Affairs
£

1,150,000 00

1,150,000 00

1,638,751 00

1,636,751 00

(486,751 00)




Standwood Limited - in Administration
Receipts and Payments from 08 June 2011 to 07 December 2011

Appendix i

Pertod Cumulative Statement of
Affairs
£ £ £
Bank Interest 46 52 46 52
Goodwill 0 00 3,350 00
Leasehold Property 000 28 475 00 150,000 00
46 52 31,871 52 150,000 00
Admimistrators Fees 7,500 00 7.500 00
Legal Fees 4,000 00 4,000 00
Chargeholder 000 000 430,763 00
11,500 00 11,500 00 430,763.00
Balance {11,453 48) 20,371 52 (280,763.00)

Bank Balance 20,371 52




Willhlam McGowan Leisure Limited 1in Administration

Receipts and Payments from 08 June 2011 to 07 December 2011

Freehold Property
Leasehold Property

Interest

Corporation Tax

Chargeholder

Balance

Bank Balance

Period Cumulative
£

000 35,000 G0

0 00 508
000 35,005 08
105 105
000 35,000 Q0
105 35,001 05
(105) 4.03

403

Appendix

Statement of
Affairs
£

1180000
700,000 00

700,000 00

1,537,557 00

_—

1

,537,557.00

(837,557.00)



P.M.Inns Limited - In Administration
Receipts and Payments from 08 June 2011 to 07 December 2011

Period Cumulative
£ £
Freehold Land & Property
Leasehold Property
Interest _—
0.00 0.00
Corporation Tax
Chargeholder -
0.00 0.00
Balance 0.00 0.00

Bank Balance 000

Appendix 1|

Statement of
Affairs
£

0.00

0.00

0.00



sanssi jeuonesado Buipiebas sjuaby yum Guisien
‘ssaijddns 0} sjuswAed Suew pue saseyoind Buisuoyne ‘Aiddns Jawolsno Buunsua ‘spsia aps no Bullues ‘aps ue Juasasd Buiaq sepnou)

soado|dwa pue suoisuad 'sioppalo painoasun pue jenpuaisald ypm eouspuodsalios sapniouy

(Z diS) 2 son2e14 ASUBAIOSU] JO JUDWSE]S J12puUn slieye sAuedwod ay; ojul uoReBisaaul jo Anp A0INIEIS SapNoU|

95¢ b80'ZSH'L | 2000S'Y
192 LS8'ZPE 083IE")
09¢ 208 222 2€.499
L84 (448 S8l _
goz " 9EE'gL Bosge
05z £L8'90S  25v202
aey Aunoy 3 ,SJH
abesany leoy

11l Xipuaddy

Apadoud jo ajes 'saiped pajsasaul woy sauanb ypm SBuljeap ‘sigap jooq Buipajjos sapnisu)

§eS'yL
418729
05Z'2

Qre'6l

[l

9EL'09)

3

JojesIuNLpY

siapiew aakojdws pue sbunaaut "ooiape |e6s}
‘aouspuodsalod jriauab 'xe) o) Guijejal s1a)BW 'SPI0D3S S)BISA PUB SJUNODDE YUBQ JO SJUBUIJUIBLY 'suinial Auciniels ‘Buiuueld ases sapnjou)

Buipel)
SI0JIpaID)
suonedbnsanu|

S}aSSVY JO UONESI|EDY

Suluue|g pue uoyelsiuipy

gzL'sie | 09¢€21Z

186085
'08 18¢

0L vl

LE 121

gyl

g

15 640'L

-

Sh2'SLL jSiMib | LSw'Sey  (9206€°L 062122 | L6 ELS 1104
£  _logo 9€/'ese 2652/ | 80S'vlL 00 ge Buipe}
8ZL'PZ_ 1SE 16 1 p99'0EL 6128 | €E¥'S 05 2l §]assy JO uoljesiieay
- - L iss¢ - o suanebijsaau
626 100¥ zey'oy 1 rr1eL 16pi'e 00 52 S4011paIY
545706 ;Mb_, o€ lis¥'e9 | SSZSL | S01'261 L Wby | _Buuueld pue uonesswiwpy
3 SIH 3 SIH 3 SIH

R N T A AT O Mgy

1102 43qWaasq L 0 600T 129Wa03(] g poLad 9YJ 104 SISO SWi] SIOJBNSIIWPY U

P 2INS|9T UBMODIW WAL

P suldl W d
PAIWIN POOMPUE)S

pajiwiT ainsiaT jeay

PAJIUNT 91BIPOOD)
paliwIT 84008Pj0D
pajiwiT suuj U0y

pajlwi] suaAe] AJIUNWWoD

o|g sieg ,u, sqnd

6 301LDVHd ADNIATOSNI O LNIWILVLS



Pubs 'n’ Bars Plc Appendix v
Community Taverns Limited

Acorn Inns Limited

Goldscore Limited

Goodrate Limited

Real Leisure Limited

Standwood Limited

P M. tnns Limited

William McGowan Leisure Limited

Jomnt Administrator Disbursements 8 December 2009 to 7 December 2011

Expense £

Travel 3,322 39
Subsistence 1,398 08
Accommodation 474 90
Printing & Photocopying/Land Registry 276 00
Courier Charges 121 57
Bonding 876 00
Total 6,468 95




